# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Amgen SF, LLC	04/05/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amgen Inc.	
Street Address:	One Amgen Center Drive	
City:	Thousand Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91320-1799	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	08917025	
PCT Number:	US9816781	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)472-8895

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9254725000

Email: mrvanegas@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: 8th Floor Lobby

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marta R. Vanegas

Total Attachments: 3

source=AmgenSF-1840#page1.tif source=AmgenSF-1840#page2.tif source=AmgenSF-1840#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015888 FRAME: 0909

500026949

\$80,00

0 08\$ HC

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, AMGEN SF, LLC (hereinafter "ASF"), a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 1120 Veterans Boulevard, South San Francisco, California 94080, is the assignee of interest of the inventions set forth in U.S. and foreign patents and U.S. and foreign Patent Applications, listed on Appendix A hereto;

WHEREAS, AMGEN INC. (hereinafter "AMGEN"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California 91320-1799, is desirous of acquiring all interest in and to said inventions and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed in Appendix A;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known to all whom it may concern:

THAT for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASF has and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto AMGEN, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest including all rights acquired in foreign countries, in and to said Patents and Patent Applications (listed in Appendix A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference), including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all letters patents to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries; and it has been and is hereby authorized and requested that the appropriate government agencies issue said letters patents to AMGEN, in accordance with this assignment.

THIS <u>5</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2005.		
	AMGE	N SF, LLC
L. HOLTKE Comm. # 1399086	Ву:	Streat L- Watt
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County	Name:	Stuart L. Watt
My Comm. Expires Feb. 8, 2007	Title:	Vice President, Law and Intellectual Property
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )		
)		
COUNTY OF VENTURA )		
On <u>SApril 2005</u> , before me person whose name is subscribed to the within instruauthorized capacity, and that by his signature on the i executed the instrument.	ment and	Ily appeared Stuart L. Watt, known to me to be the acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his it the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

. Holtke

# APPENDIX A

Country	Appin. No.	Appin. Date	Patent No.	Date of Grant
AT	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004
BE	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004
СН	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004
СУ	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004
DE	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004
DK	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004
EP	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004
ES	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004
FI	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004
FR	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004
GB	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004
GR	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004
IE	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004
IT	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004
LU	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 015888 FRAME: 0911

# **APPENDIX A**

Country	Appln. No.	Appln. Date	Patent No.	Date of Grant
MC	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004
NL	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004
PT	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004
SE	98939384.8	Aug 13 1998	1005453	Oct 27 2004
US	08/917,025	Aug 22 1997	6,284,923	Sep 04 2001
AU	87824/98	Aug 13 1998	748826	Oct 10 2002
CA	2,301,842	Aug 13 1998		
JP	2000-507650	Aug 13 1998		
wo	PCT/US98/16781	Aug 13 1998		

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 015888 FRAME: 0912

**RECORDED: 04/11/2005**